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The MlniMeT of Mines aiul Pnel (Shri K, D. MaJavjya): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The project report, inter alia, includes:

(i) A marketing study detailing the situation and prospectus o(
petroleum market including m particular the lube oils markel.

(ii) A techmical and eoonMnical study on two main alternative basis— one concemitlg itsell with the production of lubri cating oils only and the crther production oi lubricating oils alonjjwith other petroleum produfit*.

(cj This will be determined after detailed examination of the project re port in consultation with the varlouj authorities comcemed.

Pre-EiamiHafloti Coaching Centres for Sheduled Castes & Scheduled Trlbw

fShri Siddlab;
•3Sl.-( Shri P. N. Kayal;

Shri Sonavane:

Will the Minister of Home Aflatra be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Pre-examinalion Coa ching Centre for the Scheduled Casteaj Tribes desirous c ( appearing for I,A.S., r.P.S , and other Central Services Ex aminations will be started in Banga lore. in the month of October, 1&02;

(b) if so. the number of students that will be given coaching; aind

(c) the amoujLt sanctioned for the purpose for the year 19ti2-63T

The Deputy Minister Id th e Ministry
o f Home Affairs (Shrimati Chandra-Kekhar); (a) It has been decided to start a Centre under the Mysore Uni versity. A decision regarding the loca tion of the Centre will be Anally taken very soon. The Centre is expected to Start functioning by October 1962.

<b) It is intended that the Centre should ultimately provide training faci lities for 75 students. But in the first oourse, there will be 50 studemta.

(c) The estimated eJcpenditure on the Centre for the year 1962-63 (Octo ber 1962 to March 1B63) is Rs. 34,881
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Movement of Cool

Shti Basnmatarl;
Shri BishanE^baiider Setb:
Shrl 5hr«e Narayan Das:
Shri Blbhntt Mlshnt;
Shrl Bagliniiath Slnsli:
Shri SarjDO Pandey:
Shrl Hem Barua:

L Dr, L. M, Sin^hvi:

WUl the Minisler ot Mine* and Fnet be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fart that Gov-eimnent have decLded to nrove coal by road-ctim-river route;

(b) if so, when it is likely to be started;

(c) what arc the terms and condi tions ot the parUes who have ofleic (
boats etc;

(d) whether all the terms and condi-tioina hove been aocepted^ and

(o) what area will be covered by the abo^e arrangementi?

Tlie Minister of Mines and Fuel (Shrl K. D. Malavjya); <a) to (c). Govern

’ 381, J

ment are actively canaidering a sclienif' to move coal by the road-ctim-river route, up the Gangs river, EMIorts are being made to complete the arraingements so that movement may start during 1st week ot Ortober The sources from which river craft and trucks, etc., should be acquired and the terms and ooriditions under which this should be done, are under examina tion. For the present, the plan is to move coal to the eastern districts o f Uttar Pradesh in this manner.

India Office Library

Shrl S. M. Etanerjee:
Shri M L Dwlvedl:

*384 Shri S C. Samanta:
Shri Suhodh Hansda:

(_Shri D C, Sliarma:

Will the Minister of Scientific Ee-
.search and Cnltorai Affairs be pleas ed to state:

(a) whether a final decision has been taken to shift India Office Library;

(b) whether any agreement has been, reached with F^Mstan; a n i
■ <c) if not, the steps being taken b̂ ̂
Govemment in the matter?

The MinisUsr of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun Kablr); (a> No, Sir

(b) and (c). Discussions are continu ing.

British Empire and CotnnimtwcLallh
Games in Delhi

’•385, Shri Blshandtander Seth: WUl the Itfinister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 965 on the 23rd May^
1962 and state:

(a> whether the proposal of the Indian Olympic Association to hold the 19fl6 British Empire and Common wealth games in New Delhi has been conaidered;

(b) if so, the recommendations or suggestions made by Government In this regard;

